★ R	Roll Call Number	

Date	February 22, 2021	

Agenda Item	Number
M.H.G.B.	3B

RESOLUTION	SETTING	DATE OF I	HEARING O	N PROPO	SED MUN	VICIPAL	HOUSING	ĵ
AGENC	Y ANNUAI	L BUDGET	FOR FISCA	L YEAR I	ENDING J	UNE 30,	2022	

WHEREAS, it is necessary to hold a public hearing on the budget estimates for the Municipal Housing Agency's proposed budget for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Municipal Housing Governing Board that:

- 1. The public hearing on the Municipal Housing Agency's proposed annual budget for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2022 is hereby set for the 8th day of March 2021 at 4:15 o'clock p.m. in the 2nd Floor, MSC Board Room, Richard A. Clark Municipal Services Center, Des Moines, Iowa, at which time any resident or taxpayer of the City or the area of operation of the Agency may present objections to any part of the proposed budget or arguments in favor of any part of the proposed budget.
- 2. The City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to publish notice of the hearing in the attached form in the Des Moines Register, a newspaper of general circulation in the City of Des Moines, Polk County, Iowa, in accordance with Iowa Code Section 362.3 not less than ten (10) nor more than twenty (20) days prior to the date set for hearing.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

M	loved	by	' to	ador	ot.

/s/ Lawrence R. McDowell
Lawrence R. McDowell
Deputy City Attorney

G:\APPDATA\LEGAL\LMM-RDL\Renae1\LARRY\RC\MHGB Budget-Set Hearing on 2021 Budget.docx

M.H.G.B. ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
BOESEN				
GATTO				
GRAY				
MANDELBAUM				
voss				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				
IOTION CARRIED APPROVEI				PROVED

CERTIFICATE

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City of Des Moines, Municipal Housing Agency Governing Board, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

__ Mayor

City Clerk